PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roke Manor Research Limited	07/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5938602
Patent Number:	6226546
Patent Number:	6038468
Patent Number:	6298261
Patent Number:	6226547
Patent Number:	7702915
Patent Number:	7206585
Application Number:	10416006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(732)321-3014 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

IPD Address Line 2:

501249993

PATENT

REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0862

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1996P04828US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clive French/tad	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0863 1996P04828 US, 1997P04807 US, 1997P04808 US, 1997P04809 US, 1997P04810 US, 1999P04809WOUS, 2000P04860 US, 2000P04903 US

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

for Patents, Utility Model Rights, Trademarks their applications and International Trademarks

Place/Date: Munich 27. JULI 2010

We, the undersigned, confirm that the following protective right(s)/application(s)

In the enclosed list

Were assigned by virtue of an agreement dated April 01, 2010 from Roke Manor Research Limited, with its registered office in Frimley and based in Old Salisbury Lane, Romsey, Hampshire, SO51 0ZN, UNITED KINGDOM

to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft of Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany and we agree that the assignment to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft is recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Roke Manor Research Limited	In the presence of:
Slagre	M
J J Payne	Witness 1 MARTYN EDWARD BLAKE
Their Attorney	Paure Persoll Witness 2 BONNIE RUSSELL
Place/Date: Romsey 15 July 2010	
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	In the presence of:
Katharina Klinger Anna Hashuber	S.Buel Witness 1 Stephanie Banch
Both authorized officers	Witness 2 CORNELIA SCHUSTER

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0864 1996P04828 US, 1997P04807 US, 1997P04808 US, 1997P04809 US, 1997P04810 US, 1999P04809WOUS, <math display="inline">2000P04860 US, 2000P04903 US

No. 5938602

No. 6226546

No. 6038468

No. 6298261

No. 6226547

No. 7702915

No. 7206585

No. 10/416,006

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/02/2010